

VILLAGE OF: Broadview BID DATE AND TIME: Thursday, May 22, 2025 @11:00 am PROJECT: 21st Avenue Improvements ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE OF COST: \$759,000.00

			ENGINEER'S EOC		Everlast Blacktop, Inc.		Nardulli Construction Company		Davis Concrete Construction Company		M & J Asphalt Paving Co., Inc.	
No. Items	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost
1 Inlet Filter and Maintenance	Each	10	\$250.00	\$2,500.00	\$200.00	\$2,000.00	\$165.00	\$1,650.00	\$25.00	\$250.00	\$165.00	\$1,650.00
2 Earth Excavation	Cu Yd	755	\$55.00	\$41,525.00	\$45.00	\$33,975.00	\$65.00	\$49,075.00	\$20.00	\$15,100.00	\$60.00	\$45,300.00
3 Undercut Excavation	Cu Yd	150	\$50.00	\$7,500.00	\$45.00	\$6,750.00	\$15.00	\$2,250.00	\$20.00	\$3,000.00	\$40.00	\$6,000.00
4 Porous Granular Embankment, 3"	Cu Yd	150	\$55.00	\$8,250.00	\$64.00	\$9,600.00	\$15.00	\$2,250.00	\$25.00	\$3,750.00	\$60.00	\$9,000.00
5 Combination Curb and Gutter Removal	Foot	1,200	\$8.00	\$9,600.00	\$8.00	\$9,600.00	\$5.50	\$6,600.00	\$10.00	\$12,000.00	\$7.00	\$8,400.00
6 Sidewalk Removal	Sq Ft	3,000	\$3.00	\$9,000.00	\$2.00	\$6,000.00	\$2.00	\$6,000.00	\$3.00	\$9,000.00	\$1.70	\$5,100.00
7 Driveway Pavement Removal	Sq Yd	1,000	\$20.00	\$20,000.00	\$14.00	\$14,000.00	\$18.00	\$18,000.00	\$17.00	\$17,000.00	\$8.00	\$8,000.00
8 Pavement Removal	Sq Yd	10	\$20.00	\$200.00	\$29.00	\$290.00	\$35.00	\$350.00	\$17.00	\$170.00	\$20.00	\$200.00
9 Bollard Removal	Each	5	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$250.00	\$1,250.00	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$30.00	\$150.00
10 Hot-Mix Asphalt Surface Removal (Butt Joint)	Sq Yd	1,000	\$15.00	\$15,000.00	\$26.60	\$26,600.00	\$14.00	\$14,000.00	\$13.75	\$13,750.00	\$8.00	\$8,000.00
11 Frames and Lids to be Adjusted	Each	8	\$575.00	\$4,600.00	\$400.00	\$3,200.00	\$885.00	\$7,080.00	\$485.00	\$3,880.00	\$885.00	\$7,080.00
12 Structures to be Reconstructed	Each	11	\$2,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$800.00	\$8,800.00	\$3,825.00	\$42,075.00	\$2,500.00	\$27,500.00	\$3,825.00	\$42,075.00
13 Frame and Lids, Type 1	Each	10	\$500.00	\$5,000.00	\$650.00	\$6,500.00	\$475.00	\$4,750.00	\$485.00	\$4,850.00	\$475.00	\$4,750.00
14 Restricted Depth Catch Basin,4' Dia,Ty1 Frame, Open Lid	Each	3	\$6,500.00	\$19,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$13,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$19,500.00	\$5,200.00	\$15,600.00	\$6,500.00	\$19,500.00
15 Inlet, Type A, Type 1 Frame, Open Lid	Each	3	\$4,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$2,950.00	\$8,850.00	\$3,720.00	\$11,160.00	\$2,130.00	\$6,390.00	\$3,720.00	\$11,160.00
16 Connection to Existing Structure	Each	2	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,900.00	\$5,800.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$980.00	\$1,960.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00
17 10" Diameter Ductilre Iron Storm Sewer Pipe Replacement	Foot	135	\$200.00	\$27,000.00	\$179.00	\$24,165.00	\$135.00	\$18,225.00	\$182.00	\$24,570.00	\$135.00	\$18,225.00
18 Trench Backfill	Cu Yd	50	\$40.00	\$2,000.00	\$56.00	\$2,800.00	\$1.00	\$50.00	\$55.00	\$2,750.00	\$1.00	\$50.00
19 Fire Hydrant to be Relocated with New Hydrant	Each	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$11,850.00	\$11,850.00	\$20,300.00	\$20,300.00	\$20,475.00	\$20,475.00	\$20,300.00	\$20,300.00
20 Combination Curb and Gutter, Type B-6.12 (Special)	Foot	1,200	\$40.00	\$48,000.00	\$41.00	\$49,200.00	\$50.45	\$60,540.00	\$52.70	\$63,240.00	\$37.00	\$44,400.00
21 Portland Cement Concrete Sidewalk, 5"	Sq Ft	3,000	\$11.00	\$33,000.00	\$12.00	\$36,000.00	\$9.00	\$27,000.00	\$14.20	\$42,600.00	\$8.50	\$25,500.00
22 Portland Cement Concrete Sidewalk, 8"	Sq Ft	4,000	\$12.00	\$48,000.00	\$13.00	\$52,000.00	\$9.75	\$39,000.00	\$15.60	\$62,400.00	\$10.00	\$40,000.00
23 Detectable Warnings	Sq Ft	50	\$40.00	\$2,000.00	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$35.00	\$1,750.00	\$35.00	\$1,750.00	\$37.00	\$1,850.00
24 Portland Cement Concrete Driveway Pavement, 8"	Sq Yd	75	\$100.00	\$7,500.00	\$118.00	\$8,850.00	\$82.00	\$6,150.00	\$100.00	\$7,500.00	\$95.00	\$7,125.00
25 Portland Cement Concrete Base Course, 8"	Sq Yd	10	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$200.00	\$2,000.00	\$75.00	\$750.00	\$80.00	\$800.00	\$150.00	\$1,500.00
26 Protective Coat and Curing PCC, Single Application	Sq Yd	1,000	\$2.25	\$2,250.00	\$4.00	\$4,000.00	\$1.00	\$1,000.00	\$0.01	\$10.00	\$4.00	\$4,000.00
27 Bituminous Materials (Prime Coat)	Gallon	400	\$5.00	\$2,000.00	\$0.01	\$4.00	\$0.01	\$4.00	\$0.01	\$4.00	\$0.01	\$4.00
28 Hot Mix Asphalt Binder Course, IL-19.0, N50	Ton	700	\$120.00	\$84,000.00	\$95.32	\$66,724.00	\$93.00	\$65,100.00	\$93.00	\$65,100.00	\$100.00	\$70,000.00
29 Hot Mix Asphalt Leveling Binder (Machine Method), N50	Ton	75	\$125.00	\$9,375.00	\$139.00	\$10,425.00	\$102.00	\$7,650.00	\$102.00	\$7,650.00	\$105.00	\$7,875.00
30 Hot Mix Asphalt Surface Course, Mix "D", N50	Ton	350	\$130.00	\$45,500.00	\$120.71	\$42,248.50	\$96.50	\$33,775.00	\$96.50	\$33,775.00	\$105.00	\$36,750.00
31 Incidental Hot-Mix Asphalt, 4"	Sq Yd	500	\$50.00	\$25,000.00	\$29.12	\$14,560.00	\$46.50	\$23,250.00	\$46.50	\$23,250.00	\$26.00	\$13,000.00
32 Aggregate Base Course, Type B, 8"	Sq Yd	500	\$13.00	\$6,500.00	\$10.90	\$5,450.00	\$9.00	\$4,500.00	\$16.00	\$8,000.00	\$30.00	\$15,000.00
33 Ground Stabilization Geosynthetic	Sq Yd	1,900	\$6.00	\$11,400.00	\$2.00	\$3,800.00	\$5.50	\$10,450.00	\$3.00	\$5,700.00	\$1.50	\$2,850.00
34 Aggregate Base Course, Type B, 6"	Sq Yd	1,900	\$12.00	\$22,800.00	\$7.14	\$13,566.00	\$10.00	\$19,000.00	\$12.00	\$22,800.00	\$11 50	\$21,850.00
35 HMA-Longitudinal Joint Sealant	Foot	625	\$10.00	\$6,250.00	\$18.00	\$11,250.00	\$16.00	\$10,000.00	\$15.35	\$9,593.75	\$15.60	\$9,750.00
36 6" Bollard	Each	2	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,250.00	\$2,500.00
37 Topsoil Placement, 4"	Sq Yd	200	\$10.00	\$2,000.00	\$5.00	\$1,000.00	\$15.00	\$3,000.00	\$10.00	\$2,000.00	\$25.00	\$5,000.00
38 Sodding	Sq Yd	200	\$15.00	\$3,000.00	\$15.00	\$3,000.00	\$30.00	\$6,000.00	\$15.00	\$3,000.00	\$12.50	\$2,500.00
39 Supplemental Watering	Unit	10	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$1.00	\$10.00	\$1.00	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00
40 Thermoplastic Pavement Marking - Line 24"	Foot	100	\$20.00	\$2,000.00	\$20.00	\$2,000.00	\$46.35	\$4,635.00	\$45.00	\$4,500.00	\$50.00	\$5,000.00
41 Televising 12" Diameter Sanitary Sewer	Foot	700	\$10.00	\$7,000.00	\$8.00	\$5,600.00	\$6.50	\$4,550.00	\$6.00	\$4,200.00	\$10.00	\$7,000.00
42 Traffic Control and Protection	L Sum	1	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$84,000.00	\$84,000.00	\$71,000.00	\$71,000.00	\$58,000.00	\$58,000.00	\$22,250.00	\$22,250.00
43 Soil and Environmental Testing	L Sum	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,600.00	\$4,600.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,350.00	\$3,350.00
44 Remove and Disposal of Unsuitable Materials	Cu Yd	950	\$10,000.00	\$71,250.00	\$20.00	\$19,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$950.00	\$10.00	\$9,500.00	\$90.00	\$85,500.00
45 Cash Contingency	L Sum	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
46 12" Diameter, PVC Sanitary Sewer Pipe Replacement	Foot	50	\$500.00	\$25,000.00	\$269.00	\$13,450.00	\$542.00	\$27,100.00	\$1,035.00	\$51,750.00	\$550.00	\$27,500.00
TOTAL AMOUNT OF BID			\$759,0		\$675,41		\$679,92		\$695,71		\$699,99	



VILLAGE OF: Broadview BID DATE AND TIME: Thursday, May 22, 2025 @11:00 am PROJECT: 21st Avenue Improvements ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE OF COST: \$759,000.00

			A Lamp Concrete Contractors, Inc.		Triggi Construction, Inc.		J.Nardulli Concrete Inc.		Chicagoland Paving Contractors, Inc.		
No. Items	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	
1 Inlet Filter and Maintenance	Each	10	\$15.00	\$150.00	\$175.00	\$1,750.00	\$165.00	\$1,650.00	\$250.00	\$2,500.00	
2 Earth Excavation	Cu Yd	755	\$52.00	\$39,260.00	\$60.00	\$45,300.00	\$54.00	\$40,770.00	\$47.50	\$35,862.50	
3 Undercut Excavation	Cu Yd	150	\$25.00	\$3,750.00	\$1.00	\$150.00	\$54.00	\$8,100.00	\$20.00	\$3,000.00	
4 Porous Granular Embankment, 3"	Cu Yd	150	\$25.00	\$3,750.00	\$1.00	\$150.00	\$56.50	\$8,475.00	\$20.00	\$3,000.00	
5 Combination Curb and Gutter Removal	Foot	1,200	\$8.50	\$10,200.00	\$8.50	\$10,200.00	\$7.00	\$8,400.00	\$3.50	\$4,200.00	
6 Sidewalk Removal	Sq Ft	3,000	\$3.00	\$9,000.00	\$2.50	\$7,500.00	\$2.00	\$6,000.00	\$1.00	\$3,000.00	
7 Driveway Pavement Removal	Sq Yd	1,000	\$14.50	\$14,500.00	\$28.50	\$28,500.00	\$27.80	\$27,800.00	\$17.50	\$17,500.00	
8 Pavement Removal	Sq Yd	10	\$31.00	\$310.00	\$35.00	\$350.00	\$27.80	\$278.00	\$25.00	\$250.00	
9 Bollard Removal	Each	5	\$250.00	\$1,250.00	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$300.00	\$1,500.00	\$100.00	\$500.00	
10 Hot-Mix Asphalt Surface Removal (Butt Joint)	Sq Yd	1,000	\$7.00	\$7,000.00	\$15.00	\$15,000.00	\$13.75	\$13,750.00	\$5.00	\$5,000.00	
11 Frames and Lids to be Adjusted	Each	8	\$700.00	\$5,600.00	\$885.00	\$7,080.00	\$485.00	\$3,880.00	\$715.00	\$5,720.00	
12 Structures to be Reconstructed	Each	11	\$2,300.00	\$25,300.00	\$3,825.00	\$42,075.00	\$2,500.00	\$27,500.00	\$2,850.00	\$31,350.00	
13 Frame and Lids, Type 1	Each	10	\$450.00	\$4,500.00	\$475.00	\$4,750.00	\$485.00	\$4,850.00	\$525.00	\$5,250.00	
14 Restricted Depth Catch Basin,4' Dia,Ty1 Frame, Open Lid	Each	3	\$5,400.00	\$16,200.00	\$6,500.00	\$19,500.00	\$5,200.00	\$15,600.00	\$6,000.00	\$18,000.00	
15 Inlet, Type A, Type 1 Frame, Open Lid	Each	3	\$2,850.00	\$8,550.00	\$3,750.00	\$11,250.00	\$2,130.00	\$6,390.00	\$3,500.00	\$10,500.00	
16 Connection to Existing Structure	Each	2	\$1,300.00	\$2,600.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$980.00	\$1,960.00	\$1,900.00	\$3,800.00	
17 10" Diameter Ductilre Iron Storm Sewer Pipe Replacement	Foot	135	\$160.00	\$21,600.00	\$150.00	\$20,250.00	\$182.00	\$24,570.00	\$172.00	\$23,220.00	
18 Trench Backfill	Cu Yd	50	\$65.00	\$3,250.00	\$1.00	\$50.00	\$55.00	\$2,750.00	\$71.00	\$3,550.00	
19 Fire Hydrant to be Relocated with New Hydrant	Each	1	\$23,000.00	\$23,000.00	\$20,500.00	\$20,500.00	\$20,475.00	\$20,475.00	\$25,500.00	\$25,500.00	
20 Combination Curb and Gutter, Type B-6.12 (Special)	Foot	1,200	\$36.00	\$43,200.00	\$45.00	\$54,000.00	\$40.00	\$48,000.00	\$45.25	\$54,300.00	
21 Portland Cement Concrete Sidewalk, 5"	Sq Ft	3,000	\$8.75	\$26,250.00	\$9.50	\$28,500.00	\$8.20	\$24,600.00	\$11.50	\$34,500.00	
22 Portland Cement Concrete Sidewalk, 8"	Sq Ft	4,000	\$13.25	\$53,000.00	\$11.50	\$46,000.00	\$11.00	\$44,000.00	\$13.50	\$54,000.00	
23 Detectable Warnings	Sq Ft	50	\$30.00	\$1,500.00	\$30.00	\$1,500.00	\$60.00	\$3,000.00	\$88.00	\$4,400.00	
24 Portland Cement Concrete Driveway Pavement, 8"	Sq Yd	75	\$103.00	\$7,725.00	\$125.00	\$9,375.00	\$105.00	\$7,875.00	\$130.00	\$9,750.00	
25 Portland Cement Concrete Base Course, 8"	Sq Yd	10	\$160.00	\$1,600.00	\$75.00	\$750.00	\$99.00	\$990.00	\$130.00	\$1,300.00	
26 Protective Coat and Curing PCC, Single Application	Sq Yd	1,000	\$2.00	\$2,000.00	\$0.10	\$100.00	\$1.00	\$1,000.00	\$2.75	\$2,750.00	
27 Bituminous Materials (Prime Coat)	Gallon	400	\$0.01	\$4.00	\$0.01	\$4.00	\$0.01	\$4.00	\$0.01	\$4.00	
28 Hot Mix Asphalt Binder Course, IL-19.0, N50	Ton	700	\$80.00	\$56,000.00	\$100.00	\$70,000.00	\$93.00	\$65,100.00	\$100.00	\$70,000.00	
29 Hot Mix Asphalt Leveling Binder (Machine Method), N50	Ton	75	\$99.00	\$7,425.00	\$110.00	\$8,250.00	\$102.00	\$7,650.00	\$110.00	\$8,250.00	
30 Hot Mix Asphalt Surface Course, Mix "D", N50	Ton	350	\$82.00	\$28,700.00	\$105.00	\$36,750.00	\$96.50	\$33,775.00	\$110.00	\$38,500.00	
31 Incidental Hot-Mix Asphalt, 4"	Sq Yd	500	\$32.25	\$16,125.00	\$55.00	\$27,500.00	\$46.50	\$23,250.00	\$35.00	\$17,500.00	
32 Aggregate Base Course, Type B, 8"	Sq Yd	500	\$22.00	\$11,000.00	\$20.00	\$10,000.00	\$18.45	\$9,225.00	\$15.00	\$7,500.00	
33 Ground Stabilization Geosynthetic	Sq Yd	1,900	\$6.00	\$11,400.00	\$5.00	\$9,500.00	\$5.00	\$9,500.00	\$5.25	\$9,975.00	
34 Aggregate Base Course, Type B, 6"	Sq Yd	1,900	\$14.25	\$27,075.00	\$15.00	\$28,500.00	\$14.00	\$26,600.00		\$19,000.00	
35 HMA-Longitudinal Joint Sealant	Foot	625	\$15.34	\$9,587.50	\$17.50	\$10,937.50	\$15.34	\$9,587.50		\$10,625.00	
36 6" Bollard	Each	2	\$900.00	\$1,800.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$900.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,850.00	\$3,700.00	
37 Topsoil Placement, 4"	Sq Yd	200	\$10.75	\$2,150.00	\$1.00	\$200.00	\$15.00	\$3,000.00	\$5.00	\$1,000.00	
38 Sodding	Sq Yd	200	\$12.00	\$2,400.00	\$25.00	\$5,000.00	\$20.00	\$4,000.00	\$15.00	\$3,000.00	
39 Supplemental Watering	Unit	10	\$1.00	\$10.00	\$1.00	\$10.00	\$200.00	\$2,000.00	\$0.01	\$0.10	
40 Thermoplastic Pavement Marking - Line 24"	Foot	100	\$20.00	\$2,000.00	\$45.00	\$4,500.00	\$33.00	\$3,300.00	\$40.00	\$4,000.00	
41 Televising 12" Diameter Sanitary Sewer	Foot	700	\$4.50	\$3,150.00	\$1.00	\$700.00	\$7.00	\$4,900.00	\$12.50	\$8,750.00	
42 Traffic Control and Protection	L Sum	1	\$89,000.00	\$89,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$129,693.40	\$129,693.40	
43 Soil and Environmental Testing	L Sum	1	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	
44 Remove and Disposal of Unsuitable Materials	Cu Yd	950	\$65.00	\$61,750.00	\$70.00	\$66,500.00	\$95.65	\$90,867.50	\$20.00	\$19,000.00	
45 Cash Contingency	L Sum	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	
46 12" Diameter, PVC Sanitary Sewer Pipe Replacement	Foot	50	\$675.00	\$33,750.00	\$550.00	\$27,500.00	\$1,035.00	\$51,750.00		\$46,300.00	
TOTAL AMOUNT OF BID				\$721,871.50		\$743,931.50		\$758,472.00		\$785,000.00	